
CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER GENERATION CO. LTD. 
(A Got of Chhattisgarh Undertaking) 

CPGCL No-03-01SE-UTS-14/Gangrel HEP/250 
Raipur. Dr 18/02/2021 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER : 03-01/SE-IIL/TS-14/Gangrel HEP2020-21 Sealed tenders are invited from the reputed and expericnced firms for the supply and 
work as per the schedule enclosed with this notice at 4x2.5 MW Gangrel HEP Dhamtari (CG) CSPGCL Tender documents shaill be obtained from the oftice of the undersigned. by submitting crossed DD Bankers Cheque (non-refundable) of amount Rs 224/- drawn in favour of Assistant Manager (CAU) CSPGCL, Raipur CSPGCL, Raipur" payable at Raipur on working day during working hours. Direct payment will not be entertained by this office. Important dates in respect of above NIT is given below: Last date of sale of tender 08.03.2021:14:00Hrs Last date of tender submission 09.03.2021:15:30 Hrs Date of tender openingg 09.03.2021. 16:00 Hrs Tender Document Cost 

Rs 224/ Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs 3900/ 

A. IMPORTANT POINTS FOR THE BIDDERS: 
Tender document can be obtained from the O/o E.D (O&M:Gen). CSPGCL, Raipur by making a written request along with the authorization letter issued on the letter head of the company and payment of the Tender Fee (non refundable) through MICR Demand Draft/banker's cheque only, in favour of "Assistant Manager (CAU)CSPGCL, Raipur" payable at Raipur. Tender without tender fee shall be liable for rejection. Postal charges of Rs. 100/- extra shall be paid, if tender document is required by post. It is obligatory to purchase the tender document, otherwise offers will not be accepted. Tender document is not transferable. 

The CSPGCL will not be responsible for late receipt of tender/ oftfer due to any postal delay 
and offers received after the due date & time of submission will not be considered. in case any of the above prescribed dates is declared as holiday, then the particular date will automatically get shifted to the next working day. Sealed tender will be accepted ti!l 15:30 

Hrs on the due date of opening and will be opened at 16.00 Hrs on the same day. CSPGCIL reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders, incomplete tender or accept any tender in full or in part, considered advantageous to CSPGCL, whether it is lowest or not, 

3. 

without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

B. INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS/TENDERERS 1. Date of submission of tender is 09.03.2020 till 15:30 Hrs. and date of opening of tender is 
at 16.00 Hrs on the same date in the O/o E.D (ORM:GEN), CSPGCL, Raipur. 

Chief Engineer (0&M:Gen.), CSPGCL, 5 Floor, Vidbyut Sewa Bhawan, Danganiya, Raipur- Pin-492013; CIN No. U40108CT2003SGCO15821 Tele: 0771-2574421, Fax : 0771-2574425, F-mail ceomgen @yahoo.co.in, Website : www.cseb.gov.in 



2. Earnest Money: The Earnest ioney of Rs.3900/-(Rupees Three Thousand nine hundred 
only only ) is to be submitteu in the form of MICR Demand Draft in favour of Assistant 

Manager (CAU)CSPGCL, Kapur" payable at Raipur., 

3. Qualifing conditions for the bidders: The price Bids of only those bidders shall be 
opened who will provide slsTactory documentary evidence to substantiate following 
Qualification Requirements (Eligibility criteria conditions for opening of Price Bids). The 
desired criteria documents to substantiate Qualification Requirements (Eligibility 
conditions for opening of Price Bids) are to be attached in Techno-Commercial bid: 

Qualitving Requirement (Eligibility criteria for opening of Price Bid) 
Conditions of PORR 
The Bidder should be manufacturer/ 
authorized dealers/Suppliers of SU 
Motor/Kirloskar/ Texmo / CGG/ 
Darling or equivalent reputed makes 
PUMP 

Document required in PQR 
The manufacturer/ authorized dealers/ 
supplier should submit self attested copy 
of- certificate / authorization issued by 
manufacturer. 

The supplier should submit the order copy 
for the supply of similar type of pump in 

reputed Government/PSU/Pvt. Plants or 
organization. 

4. Any bidder may be disqualified, if he makes misleading or false representations in the forms, statements and attachments submitted in proof of the qualification requirements and/ or record of poor performance such as not properly completing the contract, litigation history or financial failures etc. 
5. The quoted rates must be on FIRM basis and should be valid for a period of 04 months from the date of opening of tender part-I & part-II. 

5. 

The offers of those tenderer, who do not agree to C.S.P.G.C.L's standard payments terms, security deposit clause, penalty clause & guarantee clause, shall be liable for rejection. 

6. 

PRICE BID has to be submitted in prescribed format only. Tender should be submit in the O/o ED(O&M:Gen), CSPGCL, Vidyut Sewa Danganiya, Raipur(CG). 
Material to be supplied at 4X2.5 MW Gangrel HEP, DhamtariCG) The rates quoted in the price bid shall be taken as final for computing the competitive rates and for all purpose, no corrections in quoted rates shall be allowed LI Bidder will be consider 

7. 
8. 

Bhavan, 
9. 

10. 

on composite offer basis. 

11. Tender to be submitted within stipulated schedule date and request for extension od due date-may be not be accepted. 

Detailed technical specification of items to be supplied is mentioned in the tender specification document. 
12. 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (Gen) 
O/o CHIEF ENGINEER (0&M:Gen) 

C.S.P.G.C.L, RAIPUR 
Chief Engineer (0&M:Gen.), CSPGCL, 3th Floor, Vidhyut Sewa Bhawan, Danganiya,Raipur- Pin-492013; CIN No. U40108CT2003SG CO15821 Tele: 0771-2574421 liu 



CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER GENERATION CO. LD. 
(A Govt. of Chhattisgarh Undertaking) 

No.-03-01/SE-IIL/Ts-14/Gangrel HEP/259 CPGCCL 
Raipur, Dt 18/02/2021 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER : 03-01/SE-IIL/TS-14/Gangrel HEP/2020-21 
TENDER SCHEDULE 

Sno DESCRIPTION Qty Unit 

Supply of Vertical Submersible Dewatering Pump Set- 
Discharge capacity :80m3/hr. 
Head :30 mtrs, Motor: 1SKW/20HP,Duty:S1 
Model: Equivalent to NS 65/32N model of Kirloskar. 

Make: Kirloskar /SU Motor/ Texmo/ Crompton Grieves/ 
Darling Pump or other reputed make 

NO 

at 4x2.5 MW Gangrel HEP,CSPGCL,Dhamtari. 

20 HP Fully Automatic Star Delta Starter 
Equivalent to Model: MU-G20W FASD Heavy Duty (with No 2 
relay range:20-32Amp) of L&T make 

Make :L&T/C&S/BCH/Havells or equivalent. 
Installation of Pump& starter panel -Installation of pump at 

desired location and connection of the pump to existing 

discharge line with all accessories and fittings etc. and 

installation of Star delta Starter panel with sufficient cable 
1 Job 3 of standard size from pump to starter approx 40- 

5Omtrs(3CX10 sqmm). ie complete electrical connections 

with cable, lugs, tapes etc and checking the performance of 

pump in full capacity for one -two hour. 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (Gen) 
Olo EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (0&M:Gen) 

C.S.P.G.c.L, RAIPUR 

tiglbr 

Chief Engineer (0&M:Gen.), CSPGCL, 5" Floor, Vidhyut Sewa Bhawan, Danganiya,Raipur- Pin-492013; 

CIN No. U40108CT2003SGCO15821 
Tele: 0771-2574421, Fax: 0771-2574425, E-mail : ceomgen@yahoo.co.in, Website: www.cseb.gov.in 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

